

IRC: F56:21:250:2020

02.04.2020

The Secretary, Bombay Stock Exchange limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release titled - "Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 5.00 crores to Prime Minister's National Relief Fund".

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Our Bank has made a Press Release titled as "Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 5.00 crores to Prime Minister's National Relief Fund".

A copy of the same is enclosed for your record.

Thanking you.

Srinivasarao M Company Secretary

Encl: As above

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002. ©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax : 04324-225514 Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website : www.kvb.co.in CIN : L65110TN1916PLC001295



## <u>www.kvb.co.in</u> l 1860 258 1916

## PRESS RELEASE

## Karur Vysya Bank donates Rs. 5.00 crores to Prime Minister's National Relief Fund

**Karur, April 1, 2020**: Karur Vysya Bank has donated a sum of Rs. five crores to the Prime Minister's National Relief Fund as part of its Corporate Social Responsibility initiatives.

THE KVB PROMISE